

Bishops Lydeard & Cothelstone Parish Council

Transactions for All Banks (From 01/04/2026 to 31/08/2026)

Voucher	Date	Bank	Cost Code	Chq/Rec No.	Description	Supplier	Net	VAT	Total	Balance	Cashed date
					STARTING BALANCE					574,526.20	
7	02/04/2026	CCLA Investment	Interest		Interest	CCLA	1,719.12		1,719.12	576,245.32	30/04/2026
1	08/04/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Library Cash		Library Cash	Library	100.25		100.25	576,345.57	30/04/2026
2	09/04/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Precept		Precept	Somerset Council	42,100.00		42,100.00	618,445.57	30/04/2026
3	09/04/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Flower Boxes		Flower Box Donation	St Mary Church	40.00		40.00	618,485.57	30/04/2026
19	10/04/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Library Electricity		Electricity Supply	EDF Energy	-121.15	-6.06	-127.21	618,358.36	30/04/2026
18	16/04/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Public Toilets Elect		Electricity Supply	British Gas	-45.95	-2.29	-48.24	618,310.12	30/04/2026
4	20/04/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Flower Boxes		Flower Box Donation	Daisy's Tea Room	50.00		50.00	618,360.12	30/04/2026
5	20/04/2026	Unity Trust Curren	VAT		VAT Refund	HMRC	3,139.48		3,139.48	621,499.60	30/04/2026
17	20/04/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Church Hall Hire		Church Centre Hire	St Mary Church	-24.00		-24.00	621,475.60	30/04/2026
24	20/04/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Postage		Clerk Expenses	Martin Elford	-445.80		-445.80	621,029.80	30/04/2026
24	20/04/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Telecomms		Clerk Expenses	Martin Elford	-39.99		-39.99	620,989.81	30/04/2026
25	20/04/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Telecomms		Clerk Expenses	David Richards	-10.00		-10.00	620,979.81	30/04/2026
10	20/04/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Library Cleaning		Cleaning	Fairy Dust Cleaning &	-153.00		-153.00	620,826.81	30/04/2026
15	20/04/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Village Hall Car Pa		VH Car Park & MUGA Lease	Bishops Lydeard Villaç	-175.00		-175.00	620,651.81	30/04/2026
16	20/04/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Library Expenses		News Papers and Stationary	The Paper Shop	-16.72		-16.72	620,635.09	30/04/2026
4	20/04/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Dog Bins and Gras		Grass Cutting & Bins	Somerset Council	-1,015.06	-203.01	-1,218.07	619,417.02	30/04/2026
12	20/04/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Library Maintenan		Maintenance	A J Raucki & Sons Ltd	-135.00	-27.00	-162.00	619,255.02	30/04/2026
13	20/04/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Lengthsman		Lengthsman	Jack's Garden Mainte	-924.95	-184.99	-1,109.94	618,145.08	30/04/2026
14	20/04/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Lengthsman		Lengthsman	Jack's Garden Mainte	-920.40	-184.08	-1,104.48	617,040.60	30/04/2026
11	20/04/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Public Toilets Clear		Cleaning	Fairy Dust Cleaning &	-570.63		-570.63	616,469.97	30/04/2026
1	20/04/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Other Donations		Dorset & Somerset Air Ambulance Grant	Dorset and Somerset	-250.00		-250.00	616,219.97	30/04/2026
21	20/04/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Clerk's wages		Clerks Salary	Martin Elford	-372.98		-372.98	615,846.99	30/04/2026
22	20/04/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Clerk's wages		Clerks Salary	David Richards	-714.10		-714.10	615,132.89	30/04/2026
3	20/04/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Other Maintenance		Legionella Risk Assessments	CASA Environmental	-485.00	-97.00	-582.00	614,550.89	30/04/2026
5	20/04/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Library Lease/ Ren		Library Lease	Arcadia Legal Limited	-800.00		-800.00	613,750.89	30/04/2026
7	20/04/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Road & Traffic Proj		Road & Traffic Project	Somerset Council	-16,996.00		-16,996.00	596,754.89	30/04/2026
8	20/04/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Road & Traffic Proj		Road & Traffic Project	Somerset Council	-25,734.00		-25,734.00	571,020.89	30/04/2026
9	20/04/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Training		Training	SALC	-40.00		-40.00	570,980.89	30/04/2026
2	20/04/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Public Convenienc		Toilet Doors	Healthmatic Limited	-3,800.00	-760.00	-4,560.00	566,420.89	30/04/2026
6	20/04/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Library Rates		Library Rates	Somerset Council	-2,740.40		-2,740.40	563,680.49	30/04/2026
32	28/04/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Woodland Purchas		Sandhill Park Woodland	J.A.G. Management a	-90,000.00	-18,000.00	-108,000.00	455,680.49	30/04/2026
33	28/04/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Solicitor Fees		Sandhill Park Woodland	Porter Dodson	-2,070.00	-414.00	-2,484.00	453,196.49	30/04/2026
33	28/04/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Solicitor Fees		Sandhill Park Woodland	Porter Dodson	-78.00		-78.00	453,118.49	30/04/2026

Bishops Lydeard & Cothelstone Parish Council

Transactions for All Banks (From 01/04/2026 to 31/08/2026)

Voucher	Date	Bank	Cost Code	Chq/Rec No.	Description	Supplier	Net	VAT	Total	Balance	Cashed date
20	30/04/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Bank Charges		Bank Charges	Unity Trust Bank	-10.60		-10.60	453,107.89	30/04/2026
9	05/05/2026	CCLA Investment	Interest		Interest	CCLA	1,505.29		1,505.29	454,613.18	31/05/2026
6	05/05/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Library Cash		Library Cash	Library	85.90		85.90	454,699.08	31/05/2026
23	06/05/2026	Unity Trust Curren	HMRC NI & Taxes		HMRC Tax and NI	HMRC	-350.07		-350.07	454,349.01	31/05/2026
39	06/05/2026	Unity Trust Curren	HMRC NI & Taxes		HMRC Tax and NI	HMRC	-447.20		-447.20	453,901.81	31/05/2026
8	08/05/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Library Grant		Library Grant	Somerset Council	1,000.00		1,000.00	454,901.81	31/05/2026
42	13/05/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Library Electricity		Electricity Supply	EDF Energy	-76.43	-3.82	-80.25	454,821.56	31/05/2026
29	15/05/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Insurances		Insurance	Zurich Insurance	-1,022.52		-1,022.52	453,799.04	31/05/2026
43	15/05/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Stationary		Clerk Expenses	David Richards	-38.22		-38.22	453,760.82	31/05/2026
26	15/05/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Subscriptions		Subscription	SALC	-1,319.69		-1,319.69	452,441.13	31/05/2026
43	15/05/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Telecomms		Clerk Expenses	David Richards	-10.00		-10.00	452,431.13	31/05/2026
27	15/05/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Village Hall Hire		Village Hall Hire	Bishops Lydeard Villaç	-63.75		-63.75	452,367.38	31/05/2026
38	15/05/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Library Staff Costs		Library Staffing	Somerset Council	-2,776.69	-555.34	-3,332.03	449,035.35	31/05/2026
35	15/05/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Library Cleaning		Cleaning	Fairy Dust Cleaning &	-159.50		-159.50	448,875.85	31/05/2026
31	15/05/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Library Expenses		News Papers and Stationary	The Paper Shop	-14.71		-14.71	448,861.14	31/05/2026
37	15/05/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Lengthsman		Lengthsman	J K Grounds Maintena	-860.60	-172.12	-1,032.72	447,828.42	31/05/2026
34	15/05/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Public Toilets Elect		Electricity Supply	British Gas	-48.49	-2.46	-50.95	447,777.47	31/05/2026
36	15/05/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Public Toilets Clear		Cleaning	Fairy Dust Cleaning &	-619.90		-619.90	447,157.57	31/05/2026
28	15/05/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Flower Boxes		Flower Boxes	Cllr Lewin-Harris	-293.06		-293.06	446,864.51	31/05/2026
30	15/05/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Toilet Cisterns		Toilet Cisterns	Healthmatic Limited	-4,110.00	-822.00	-4,932.00	441,932.51	31/05/2026
40	15/05/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Solicitor Fees		Sandhill Park Woodland	Porter Dodson	-36.00		-36.00	441,896.51	31/05/2026
41	31/05/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Bank Charges		Bank Charges	Unity Trust Bank	-11.35		-11.35	441,885.16	31/05/2026
44	31/05/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Clerk's wages		Clerks Salary	David Richards	-2,142.10		-2,142.10	439,743.06	31/05/2026
45	31/05/2026	Unity Trust Curren	HMRC NI & Taxes		HMRC Tax and NI	HMRC	-874.47		-874.47	438,868.59	31/05/2026
10	02/06/2026	CCLA Investment	Interest		Interest	CCLA	1,269.39		1,269.39	440,137.98	30/06/2026
57	10/06/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Library Electricity		Electricity Supply	EDF Energy	-76.63	-3.83	-80.46	440,057.52	30/06/2026
11	16/06/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Library Cash		Library Cash	Library	154.80		154.80	440,212.32	30/06/2026
53	16/06/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Public Toilets Elect		Electricity Supply	British Gas	-46.10	-2.30	-48.40	440,163.92	30/06/2026
47	21/06/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Library Waste Coll		Waste Collection	Biffa	-6.90	-1.38	-8.28	440,155.64	30/06/2026
51	22/06/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Audit Fees		Audit	Hoblake Services	-700.00		-700.00	439,455.64	30/06/2026
49	22/06/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Stationary		Stationary	Quality Service Printer	-82.00		-82.00	439,373.64	30/06/2026
61	22/06/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Postage		Clerk Expenses	David Richards	-3.80		-3.80	439,369.84	30/06/2026
58	22/06/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Stationary		Recruitment	Claire James	-72.00		-72.00	439,297.84	30/06/2026
61	22/06/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Telecomms		Clerk Expenses	David Richards	-10.00		-10.00	439,287.84	30/06/2026

Bishops Lydeard & Cothelstone Parish Council

Transactions for All Banks (From 01/04/2026 to 31/08/2026)

Voucher	Date	Bank	Cost Code	Chq/Rec No.	Description	Supplier	Net	VAT	Total	Balance	Cashed date
55	22/06/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Library Cleaning		Cleaning	Fairy Dust Cleaning &	-148.75		-148.75	439,139.09	30/06/2026
48	22/06/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Library Expenses		News Papers and Stationary	The Paper Shop	-8.72		-8.72	439,130.37	30/06/2026
52	22/06/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Library Maintenan		Maintenance	Peter Miller Electrical I	-273.00	-54.60	-327.60	438,802.77	30/06/2026
54	22/06/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Lengthsman		Lengthsman	JK Grounds Maintena	-1,293.15	-258.63	-1,551.78	437,250.99	30/06/2026
46	22/06/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Community Project		Grant for Russet Cider Trail	The Russet Cider Trail	-1,000.00		-1,000.00	436,250.99	30/06/2026
56	22/06/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Public Toilets Clear		Cleaning	Fairy Dust Cleaning &	-636.85		-636.85	435,614.14	30/06/2026
50	30/06/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Bank Charges		Bank Charges	Unity Trust Bank	-9.85		-9.85	435,604.29	30/06/2026
66	30/06/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Bank Charges		Bank Charges	Unity Trust Bank	-2.80		-2.80	435,601.49	30/06/2026
59	30/06/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Clerk's wages		Clerks Salary	David Richards	-1,256.80		-1,256.80	434,344.69	30/06/2026
60	30/06/2026	Unity Trust Curren	HMRC NI & Taxes		HMRC Tax and NI	HMRC	-487.07		-487.07	433,857.62	30/06/2026
12	02/07/2026	CCLA Investment /	Interest		Interest	CCLA	1,243.99		1,243.99	435,101.61	31/07/2026
75	10/07/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Stationary		Clerk Expenses	David Richards	-3.50		-3.50	435,098.11	31/07/2026
75	10/07/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Software Licences		Clerk Expenses	David Richards	-29.59		-29.59	435,068.52	31/07/2026
67	10/07/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Subscriptions		Subscription	Open Spaces Society	-45.00		-45.00	435,023.52	31/07/2026
75	10/07/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Telecomms		Clerk Expenses	David Richards	-10.00		-10.00	435,013.52	31/07/2026
70	10/07/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Library Cleaning		Cleaning	Fairy Dust Cleaning &	-137.00		-137.00	434,876.52	31/07/2026
63	10/07/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Library Expenses		News Papers and Stationary	The Paper Shop	-25.92		-25.92	434,850.60	31/07/2026
68	10/07/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Lengthsman		Lengthsman	JK Grounds Maintena	-1,010.90	-202.18	-1,213.08	433,637.52	31/07/2026
72	10/07/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Lengthsman		Maintenance	Complete Weed Contr	-90.00	-18.00	-108.00	433,529.52	31/07/2026
64	10/07/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Dog Bins and Gras		Grass Cutting & Bins	Somerset Council	-1,171.59	-234.32	-1,405.91	432,123.61	31/07/2026
62	10/07/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Other Donations		School Grant	Bishops Lydeard Chur	-50,000.00		-50,000.00	382,123.61	31/07/2026
71	10/07/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Public Toilets Clear		Cleaning	Fairy Dust Cleaning &	-553.26		-553.26	381,570.35	31/07/2026
75	10/07/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Public Toilets Main		Clerk Expenses	David Richards	-10.00		-10.00	381,560.35	31/07/2026
74	13/07/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Library Electricity		Electricity Supply	EDF Energy	-88.75	-4.44	-93.19	381,467.16	31/07/2026
69	14/07/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Public Toilets Elect		Electricity Supply	British Gas	-44.42	-2.22	-46.64	381,420.52	31/07/2026
13	15/07/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Library Cash		Library Cash	Library	72.70		72.70	381,493.22	31/07/2026
14	22/07/2026	Unity Trust Curren	VAT		VAT Refund	HMRC	21,754.91		21,754.91	403,248.13	31/07/2026
65	26/07/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Library Waste Coll		Waste Collection	Biffa	-8.80	-1.76	-10.56	403,237.57	31/07/2026
90	27/07/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Library Waste Coll		Waste Collection	Biffa				403,237.57	31/07/2026
73	31/07/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Bank Charges		Bank Charges	Unity Trust Bank	-9.70		-9.70	403,227.87	31/07/2026
76	31/07/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Clerk's wages		Clerks Salary	David Richards	-1,371.00		-1,371.00	401,856.87	31/07/2026
77	31/07/2026	Unity Trust Curren	HMRC NI & Taxes		HMRC Tax and NI	HMRC	-537.09		-537.09	401,319.78	31/07/2026
15	03/08/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Library Cash		Library Cash	Library	94.80		94.80	401,414.58	31/08/2026
16	04/08/2026	CCLA Investment /	Interest		Interest	CCLA	1,174.45		1,174.45	402,589.03	31/08/2026

Bishops Lydeard & Cothelstone Parish Council

Transactions for All Banks (From 01/04/2026 to 31/08/2026)

Voucher	Date	Bank	Cost Code	Chq/Rec No.	Description	Supplier	Net	VAT	Total	Balance	Cashed date
94	13/08/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Library Electricity		Electricity Supply	EDF Energy	-92.87	-4.64	-97.51	402,491.52	31/08/2026
85	13/08/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Public Toilets Elect		Electricity Supply	British Gas	-41.46	-2.07	-43.53	402,447.99	31/08/2026
95	14/08/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Software Licences		Clerk Expenses	David Richards	-29.99		-29.99	402,418.00	31/08/2026
82	14/08/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Library Staff Costs		Library Staffing	Somerset Council	-2,600.21	-520.04	-3,120.25	399,297.75	31/08/2026
83	14/08/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Website		Email/ Web Services	Parish Online	-532.00	-106.40	-638.40	398,659.35	31/08/2026
86	14/08/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Village Hall Hire		Village Hall Hire	Bishops Lydeard Villaç	-63.75		-63.75	398,595.60	31/08/2026
92	14/08/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Library Cleaning		Cleaning	Fairy Dust Cleaning &	-164.50		-164.50	398,431.10	31/08/2026
95	14/08/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Telecomms		Clerk Expenses	David Richards	-10.00		-10.00	398,421.10	31/08/2026
91	14/08/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Library Expenses		News Papers and Stationary	The Paper Shop	-10.35		-10.35	398,410.75	31/08/2026
95	14/08/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Library Expenses		Clerk Expenses	David Richards	-45.00		-45.00	398,365.75	31/08/2026
78	14/08/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Footpaths		Footpaths	JK Grounds Maintenai	-322.05	-64.41	-386.46	397,979.29	31/08/2026
87	14/08/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Lengthsman		Lengthsman	JK Grounds Maintenai	-910.90	-182.18	-1,093.08	396,886.21	31/08/2026
93	14/08/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Public Toilets Clear		Cleaning	Fairy Dust Cleaning &	-607.50		-607.50	396,278.71	31/08/2026
79	14/08/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Other Maintenance		Maintenance	Bishops Lydeard Villaç	-595.00		-595.00	395,683.71	31/08/2026
80	14/08/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Other Maintenance		Car Park Markings	Road and Traffic Manç	-990.00		-990.00	394,693.71	31/08/2026
84	14/08/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Library Lease/ Ren		Library Lease	Arcadia Legal Limited	-800.00		-800.00	393,893.71	31/08/2026
88	14/08/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Toilet Cisterns		Toilet Cisterns	Healthmatic Limited	-4,110.00	-822.00	-4,932.00	388,961.71	31/08/2026
81	24/08/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Library Waste Collç		Waste Collection	Biffa	-6.90	-1.38	-8.28	388,953.43	31/08/2026
96	28/08/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Clerk's wages		Clerks Salary	David Richards	-1,256.80		-1,256.80	387,696.63	31/08/2026
97	28/08/2026	Unity Trust Curren	HMRC NI & Taxes		Clerks Salary	HMRC	-487.07		-487.07	387,209.56	31/08/2026
89	31/08/2026	Unity Trust Curren	Bank Charges		Bank Charges	Unity Trust Bank	-9.55		-9.55	387,200.01	31/08/2026
CLOSING BALANCE - 31/08/2026							-163,405.24	-23,920.95	-187,326.19	387,200.01	